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Doll & Toy Auction 
1 
Two porcelain dolls, 
together with a porcelain headed doll 
(3)   
$150-250 
 
2 
Four porcelain dolls, 
including one ethnic doll (4)   
$100-150 
 
3 
Three Cathay Collection porcelain 
headed dolls, 
together with two other similar dolls 
(5)   
$100-150 
 
4 
Two large Walking dolls   
$50-70 
 
5 
An Eaton Beauty doll with porcelain 
head, 
together with five other porcelain 
headed dolls(6)   
$100-150 
 
6 
Two boxed lots of stuffed animals   
$20-40 
 
7 
A boxed lot of Story Book dolls   
$10-20 
 
8 
Six porcelain headed dolls   
$100-150 
 
9 
Three walking dolls   
$60-80 
 
10 
A Ringstake porcelain doll, 
together with another porcelain doll 
both in display cabinets   
$150-200 
 
11 
A collection of six porcelain dolls   
$100-150 
 

12 
A porcelain doll, 
together with two other porcelain 
headed dolls (3)   
$100-150 
 
13 
Two porcelain dolls in pink and 
green dresses, 
both in display cabinets   
$100-150 
 
14 
An Eaton Beauty doll, 
together with a Mundia dolls both in 
their original box   
$100-120 
 
15 
A porcelain doll, 
together with a porcelain headed doll, 
both in display cabinets   
$150-250 
 
16 
A collection of six dolls including, 
two composition dolls, three ceramic 
dolls and a papier mache doll (6)   
$60-80 
 
17 
Two painted doll cribs   
$20-40 
 
18 
A maple wood child's rocking chair, 
together with a doll's high chair   
$20-40 
 
19 
A Victorian style child's armchair 
and dolls setee, 
both upholstered in red velvet   
$75-100 
 
20 
Four wood miniature chairs 
including a rocker   
$60-90 
 
21 
Two upholstered children's side 
chairs   
$20-40 
 
22 
A doll's high chair and cradle   
$20-40 
 

23 
A boxed lot of stuffed animals   
$20-40 
 
24 
A boxed lot of rubber dolls   
$60-80 
 
25 
A boxed set of rubber dolls   
$30-50 
 
26 
A boxed lot of a variety of small 
dolls   
$40-60 
 
27 
A boxed lot of composition dolls   
$100-120 
 
28 
Two boxed lots of various dolls   
$80-120 
 
29 
A collection of five Artisan dolls in 
original boxes   
$100-120 
 
30 
Three boxed lots of doll clothes   
$50-70 
 
31 
Two boxed lots of Clown and Jester 
dolls   
$60-80 
 
32 
Two Hugga Bunch boxed dolls, 
together with two wicker swings   
$60-80 
 
33 
Arman Marseille porcelain doll, 
together with another porcelain doll 
(2)   
$150-250 
 
34 
A collection of five porcelain dolls   
$100-150 
 
35 
Six similar porcelain headed dolls   
$100-150 
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36 
A porcelain doll with initials M.H., 
together with another porcelain headed 
doll (2)   
$150-200 
 
37 
A porcelain Romane doll, 
together with two other porcelain dolls 
(3)   
$100-150 
 
38 
Three large Walking dolls   
$80-100 
 
39 
A collection of five porcelain headed 
soft bodied dolls   
$60-80 
 
40 
Four porcelain headed bride dolls   
$60-80 
 
41 
Three Armand Marseille bisque 
dolls; 
One Asian, Two African, #351.14 & 
353.14 (damage noted)   
$60-80 
 
42 
Three porcelain dolls   
$100-150 
 
43 
A boxed lot of various dolls   
$60-80 
 
44 
A boxed lot of dolls with sleep eyes   
$80-100 
 
45 
A boxed lot of small plastic dolls   
$20-30 
 
46 
A small boxed lot of Asian dolls, 
cupie dolls and animal dolls   
$40-60 
 
47 
A Cindy dining table and chairs, 
and a boxed lot of small dolls   
$10-20 
 

48 
A boxed lot of small porcelain dolls   
$80-100 
 
49 
Four boxed lots of doll clothes   
$60-80 
 
50 
A collection of five porcelain headed 
dolls, 
all with cloth bodies (5)   
$100-150 
 
51 
Two porcelain headed Cabbage 
Patch kids   
$40-60 
 
52 
Five porcelain headed girl dolls   
$60-80 
 
53 
Three cloth bodies, composite 
headed dolls with sleep eyes   
$40-60 
 
54 
A collection of reproduction 
porcelain headed dolls   
$80-100 
 
55 
Four porcelain beaded, soft bodied 
dolls   
$60-80 
 
56 
Six porcelain headed dolls   
$100-150 
 
57 
Five porcelain young girl dolls   
$60-80 
 
58 
Two porcelain baby dolls, 
together with three porcelain headed 
dolls (5)   
$100-150 
 
59 
Two ethnic porcelain headed baby 
dolls, 
together with another   
$100-150 
 

60 
Four Gotz dolls in original boxes   
$100-120 
 
61 
A boxed lot of miscellaneous dolls   
$60-80 
 
62 
A boxed lot of miscellaneous dolls   
$60-80 
 
63 
A boxed lot of cloth dolls   
$40-60 
 
64 
Various plastic and rubber dolls   
$20-40 
 
65 
Six dolls in their original boxes, 
comprising two Bright Eyes, a 
Warling Dreamer, a Sweet Sea, a 
Blossom and a Holly Hobby   
$100-150 
 
66 
A Fisher Price Baby Soft Sounds, 
a Regal Toy Vicky doll, a Treasury 
Edition Anne of Green Gables doll 
plus a Monique Collection ready to be 
made leather body with porcelain 
head; all in original boxes   
$100-150 
 
67 
Three century collection porcelain 
dolls in original boxes   
$100-120 
 
68 
Four century collection porcelain 
dolls, 
in original boxes   
$100-120 
 
69 
A reproduction Good-Kruger 
porcelain doll, 
together with two other porcelain dolls 
(3)   
$150-200 
 
70 
A Jeanne Venton porcelain doll, 
together with two porcelain headed 
dolls (3)   
$100-150 
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71 
Three porcelain headed dolls   
$100-150 
 
72 
Six porcelain headed dolls in period 
dress   
$60-80 
 
73 
A lot of six porcelain headed 
reproduction dolls   
$100-120 
 
74 
A pair of Kingsgate winter dolls, 
plus two Christmas dolls, all having 
busque heads   
$100-120 
 
75 
An Effanbee's Mae West doll, 
two Shirley Temple dolls and a 
Barbara Ann Scott (4)   
$80-100 
 
76 
Five dolls having porcelain heads 
and soft cloth bodies   
$100-125 
 
77 
Three baby dolls having cloth bodies 
and porcelain heads   
$100-120 
 
78 
A lot of nine porcelain dolls, 
comprising of the Goebiel Twins, an 
RCMP officer and six others   
$100-120 
 
79 
Six porcelain baby dolls   
$60-80 
 
80 
Two boxed lots of Barbie Dolls   
$40-60 
 
81 
Two boxed lots of Cabbage Patch 
dolls and accessories   
$40-60 
 
82 
A boxed lot of ethnic dolls   
$80-100 

 
83 
Three boxed lots of various dolls   
$60-80 
 
84 
A boxed lot of miscellaneous dolls   
$60-80 
 
85 
Two boxed lots of doll stands   
$20-30 
 
86 
Six reproduction soft bodies dolls 
with porcelain heads   
$100-120 
 
87 
A Furshins Cuddly Bear, 
a Lots to Love Babies doll, a Bouncin' 
Babies doll, and a Flower Kid all in 
original boxes   
$60-80 
 
88 
Eight composition dolls circa 1920's, 
some having molded hair, others with 
wigs   
$80-100 
 
89 
Six reproduction porcelain headed 
dolls   
$100-120 
 
90 
Two boxed lots of doll clothes   
$40-60 
 
91 
A boxed lot of doll books   
$10-20 
 
92 
Two boxed lots of doll parts   
$30-50 
 
93 
Two boxed lots of doll stands   
$30-50 
 
94 
Two boxed lots of doll stands   
$20-30 
 

95 
A Shirley Temple doll pram, 
together with a Gendron buggy   
$30-50 
 
96 
A Candon doll buggy, 
together with another   
$30-50 
 
97 
Various Cabbage Patch dolls, 
and My Little Ponies   
$60-80 
 
98 
A box of various plastic and rubber 
dolls   
$20-40 
 
99 
Various Barbie dolls   
$30-50 
 
100 
Various plastic and rubber dolls   
$40-60 
 
101 
Various stuffed animals   
$20-40 
 
102 
A box of various plastic and rubber 
dolls   
$60-80 
 
103 
A boxed lot of miscellaneous dolls   
$60-80 
 
104 
A boxed lot of composition dolls   
$40-60 
 
105 
Various plastic and rubber dolls   
$40-60 
 
106 
Various plastic and rubber dolls   
$20-40 
 
107 
Three boxed lots of doll clothes   
$50-70 
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108 
A boxed lot of miscellaneous dolls, 
including plastic, rubber and cloth 
dolls and stuffed animals   
$60-80 
 
109 
An 18th century wax doll, 
with cloth body and sleep eyes   
$600-800 
 
110 
A Heubach Koppelsdorf antique 
doll, 
with bisque head, composition body, 
open mouth, sleep eyes and mohair 
eyelashes height: 17 in. (40.5 cm)   
$200-400 
 
111 
A Heinrich-Handwerck antique doll 
with bisque head, 
composition body, open mouth, teeth 
and sleep eyes   
$400-600 
 
112 
A Barbara Ann Scott composition 
doll, 
reliable toy company circa 1950; 
together with a Dutch composition 
doll   
$50-100 
 
113 
An Armand Marseille doll circa 
1895, 
with bisque head, composition body, 
open mouth, tongue and sleep eyes 
height: 26 in. (63 cm)   
$300-500 
 
114 
A Heubach Koppelsdorf antique 
doll, 
with bisque head, composition body, 
open mouth, tongue and sleep eyes 
height: 22 in. (55 cm)   
$200-400 
 
115 
A Simon & Halbig doll circa 1900, 
with bisque head, composition body, 
open mouth, teeth and sleep eyes   
$400-600 
 
116 
An early 20th century doll carriage   
$300-500 

 
126 
A lot of approximetaly 14 Lesney 
Product Models of Yesteryears series 
cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$40-60 
 
127 
A lot of approximetely 21 Lesney 
Products Matchbox series cars and 
trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$70-90 
 
128 
Approximately 13 Lesney Products 
Matchbox series cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes, one being a larger 
Interstate Double Freighter   
$50-70 
 
129 
Approximately 23 Matchbox cars 
and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$70-90 
 
130 
Approximately 12 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$40-60 
 
131 
Approximately 45 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$80-100 
 
132 
Approximately 24 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks   
$80-100 
 
133 
Approximately 24 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$80-120 
 
134 
Approximately 19 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$60-80 
 

135 
Approximately 24 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$80-120 
 
136 
Approximately 10 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes   
$30-50 
 
137 
Approximately 28 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears trucks, 
including Power of the Press Series 
and Great Beers of the World Series; 
all in original boxes   
$100-150 
 
138 
Approximately 27 assorted model 
cars and trucks, 
all in original boxes and including 
Ligor, Solido, Lledo, Guisval, Tomy 
and Matchbox Harrods series.   
$80-120 
 
139 
Approximately 8 assorted model 
cars and trucks, 
including 7 boxed Matchbox 
Collectibles and one Rio of Italy.   
$30-50 
 
140 
A group of assorted Corgi cars, 
trucks and catalogues, 
approximately 15 vehicles, some with 
original boxes.   
$60-80 
 
141 
Approximately 20 assorted model 
cars and trucks, 
various sizes and makers; including 
Matchbox, Dugu, Rio, Ertl, and 
Conoco. Most with original boxes and 
some of larger scale.   
$100-150 
 
142 
Approximately 10 Matchbox Models 
of Yesteryears Special Edition model 
cars and trucks, 
all with original boxes   
$40-60 
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143 
A lot of various British Columbia 
Electric Company and other 
photographs and documents, 
photographs, and plans arranged in 
albums; together with a vintage 
Vancouver souvenir book.   
$100-150 
 
144 
A box lot of assorted model cars and 
trucks, 
without boxes.   
$40-60 
 
145 
A lot of assorted historical British 
Columbia transportation 
photographic negatives, 
primarily trams along different city 
routes   
$80-100 
 
146 
A group of assorted model kits and 
boxes for various transport, 
including airplanes, logging trucks, 
street trolleys, cars, cable cars and 
tractors.   
$100-200 
 
147 
A group of assorted train models 
and parts   
$80-120 
 
148 
Approximately 10 Electric Railway 
Equipment train coaches and cars, 
importers Suydam & Co., California   
$200-300 
 
149 
Approximately 11 Electric Railway 
Equipment model train coaches and 
cars, 
importers Suydam & Co., California.   
$200-300 
 
150 
Approximately 16 boxed Wagner 
Car Company model power truck 
and trailers kits, 
pieces unassembled.   
$60-80 
 

151 
Approximately 13 boxed model 
train coaches, cars and parts, 
including La Belle and others   
$60-80 
 
152 
Approximately 8 boxed and 
partially boxed model train kit 
parts,   
$30-50 
 
153 
Approximately 7 boxes of model kit 
parts   
$30-50 
 
154 
A group lot of assorted model toy 
kits, 
including streetcars, cars, trucks, and 
model towns.   
$200-300 
 
155 
A large lot of assorted model toy 
cars and trucks   
$50-70 
 
156 
A lot of assorted photographs and 
slides of historical transportation, 
including British Columbian and 
abroad.   
$50-70 
 
157 
A box lot of assorted model train 
items and parts   
$60-80 
 
158 
A lot of assorted transportation 
related miniature toys, 
including toy cars and greyhound 
buses, Matchbox pieces, etc.   
$30-50 
 
159 
A box lot of assorted model train kit 
parts and items   
$40-60 
 
160 
A box of assorted railway track 
parts, 
in various scales   
$80-120 
 

161 
A box lot of Canadian Pacific 
Railway commemorative plates   
$40-60 
 
162 
A large lot of assorted model toy 
cars and trucks   
$50-70 
 
163 
Approximately 5 boxes of assorted 
model train kit parts and 
paraphanelia   
$100-200 
 
164 
A large box lot of model train kit 
equipment, parts and unassembled 
pieces, 
including some tracks   
$100-150 
 
165 
Four boxes of assorted British 
Columbia Electric Railway and 
other memorabilia, 
including photographs, old tickets, 
conductor hats, and documents.   
$60-80 
 
166 
A large lot of assorted model toy 
cars and trucks   
$80-100 
 
167 
A CPR railway light   
$100-150 
 
168 
A Minnitoys Texaco tanker truck   
$200-300 
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202 
A Chinese cizou baluster vase, 
with flowers upon a white ground 10 x 
5 1/2 in. (26 x 13 cm)   
$200-300 
 
203 
A Chinese baluster shaped vase, 
decorated with figures   
$60-90 
 
204 
No Lot   
 
 
205 
A pair of tenmoku glazed conical 
bowls 
6 1/4 x 2 1/2 in. (15.5 x 6 cm)   
$300-400 
 
206 
A Christofle silver plated ice bucket, 
stamped Gallia, France   
$200-300 
 
207 
A Chinese cylindrical shallow 
planter, 
with crackled white glaze height: 10 
1/8 in. (26 cm)   
$400-600 
 
208 
A cast bronze sculpture of Roman 
ruins   
$200-300 
 
209 
A light celadon glazed bronze form 
porcelain censer 
6 in. (15 cm)   
$1,500-2,000 
 
210 
No Lot   
 
 
211 
A Chinese sang de boeuf deep bowl, 
with lion mask handles, wood stand 
and cover   
$500-600 
 
212 
A red-ware tea pot and cover, 
a dragon emerging from the lid   
$200-300 
 

213 
A Chinese amber Pekin glass snuff 
bottle, 
carved in relief with horses, green jade 
stopper height: 3 in. (7 cm)   
$1,000-1,500 
 
214 
An archaic brown jade ring, 
carved in relief with mythical beasts   
$400-500 
 
215 
Three Chinese small bowls, 
two having a green ground and one 
cream   
$200-300 
 
216 
A bronze ink dipper in the form of a 
turtle, 
together with one of dragon form   
$200-250 
 
217 
A contemporary polychrome bowl 
and spoon set   
$100-150 
 
218 
A buff stoneware bowl and green 
glazed bowl   
$100-150 
 
219 
Two brown pottery vases, 
Neolithic   
$200-250 
 
220 
No Lot   
 
 
221 
A large ceramic pot, 
together with small pots   
$70-90 
 
222 
A white glazed pedestal cup, 
with brown striations; together with a 
three footed bowl with brown scroll 
decoration   
$100-150 
 

223 
A light celadon glazed shell form 
box and cover, 
together with a bowl of floral form (2)   
$100-150 
 
224 
A celadon bowl, 
with pierced cover; together with a 
celadon bowl   
$140-160 
 
225 
A Caithness Scottish glass 
paperweight, 
with floral inclusions   
$20-25 
 
226 
Five British Columbian studio art 
pottery pieces, 
two squat matté glazed vases, a black 
and cream bowl, and a coppery lustre 
glazed dish   
$60-80 
 
227 
A Chinese antiquities-style double-
handled pottery vessel, 
with a cross-hatched diamond motif 
band   
$80-120 
 
228 
A John McLellan celadon glazed 
sauce dish, 
and a mottled glazed deep bowl signed 
with Japanese character (crack)   
$30-40 
 
229 
A pair of Chinese polychrome 
decorated cups, 
decorated with antiques   
$100-150 
 
230 
Four gold lacquered trays   
$40-60 
 
231 
A Chinese ceramic teapot, 
of small form   
$70-90 
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232 
A Chinese polychrome pedestal 
bowl, 
liner and cover painted with flowers, 
wire handles   
$300-400 
 
233 
A Chinese polychrome decorated 
stacking three division food bowl   
$100-150 
 
234 
A Chinese ceramic stand   
$60-80 
 
235 
Three British Columbian studio art 
pottery pieces, 
a mottled green pet's dish, a Sarah 
Coate dish in blue tones, and a 
patterned plate signed 'Darrell'   
$40-60 
 
236 
A brass kettle with amber handle, 
together with a cairoware style brass 
covered vessel (bruising noted)   
$20-30 
 
237 
A double strand black pearl 
necklace, 
with silver clasp   
$200-300 
 
238 
A black opera length pearl necklace   
$200-300 
 
239 
A pair of American gilt pottery 
vases, 
together with three small English 
dishes   
$40-60 
 
240 
A nine-piece Royal Stafford 
porcelain tea set, 
with teapot, creamer, sugar, and six 
teacups with saucers   
$40-60 
 

241 
Copeland Spode transferprinted 
dinnerwares, 
Spode's Tower pattern, including an 
oblong dish, four rimmed soup bowls 
and four side plates   
$40-60 
 
242 
A lot of assorted costume jewellery   
$100-150 
 
243 
A carved ivory sculpture, 
depicting an angel carrying a woman, 
signed R. Faoh   
$200-300 
 
244 
Five assorted small Moorcroft 
Pottery items, 
including a nut dish and four ashtrays 
(damage/repairs noted)   
$70-90 
 
245 
A Chinese miniature four-panelled 
and hand-painted wood framed 
porcelain screen, 
depicting birds amongst blossoming 
branches, with script and artists 
signature   
$300-500 
 
246 
A Chinese flambe glazed figure, 
of a seated monk height: 7 5/8 in. (9 
cm)   
$80-120 
 
247 
No Lot   
 
 
248 
Various vintage movie posters and 
lobby cards, 
including eight lobby cards for 
"Nashville Rebel" and a movie poster 
for "Sun and Moon"   
$400-600 
 
249 
A Rudall Carte & Co. rosewood 
flute, 
and recorder (no mouthpiece on flute)   
$20-30 
 

250 
No Lot   
 
 
251 
A collection of 1976 Olympic silver 
coins, 
in wood and leather holders (28 coins)   
$500-700 
 
252 
A contemporary multibranch 
chandelier with crystal pendants   
$500-700 
 
254 
A Raymond Loewry Reflections 
pattern dinner service, 
together with six Wedgwood Susie 
Cooper design cups and saucers   
$100-150 
 
256 
After Henry Napartuk, 
Eskima Woman Fishing, print, signed 
6 1/4 x 9 1/4 in. (16 x 23.5 cm)   
$40-60 
 
257 
R.B. Wright 
DESERT SCENE 
a pair of watercolours 
signed 1911  
7 x 10 1/2 in. (18 x 27 cm)   
$50-100 
 
258 
Russ Williams 
Canadian 
BIG AL 
acrylic on canvas 
signed lower right, signed and titled 
verso  
24 x 18 in. (61 x 45.5 cm)   
$40-60 
 
259 
A contemporary print of a cheetah   
$20-40 
 
260 
Pat O'Hara 
Canadian (1936 - ) 
COPPER BUZZ #2 
mixed media on canvas 
signed and dated '05  
24 x 24 in. (61 x 61 cm)   
$500-700 
 



Decorative Art & Design 
261 
Pat O'Hara 
Canadian (1936 - ) 
PHTHALO LILIES 
mixed media on canvas 
signed and dated '05  
24 x 24 in. (61 x 61 cm)   
$500-700 
 
262 
Lloyd Barnes 
Canadian (1953 - ) 
SWAN 
oil on board 
signed  
9 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. (24 x 19 cm)   
$200-400 
 
263 
Serge Demetrius Dube 
Canadian (1958 - ) 
DANCING HEART 
acrylic on board 
signed  
12 x 12 (30 x 30 cm)   
$100-150 
 
264 
Thorley  
RIVER SCENE AND CLIFFS 
watercolour 
signed  
10 1/2 x 7 1/2 in. (27 x 19 cm)   
$80-120 
 
265 
Alex Fong  
Canadian (20th century) 
CONCH SHELL 
watercolour, signed with monogram 
13 1/2 x 9 1/2 in. (34 x 24 cm)   
$80-120 
 
266 
William Mitchell 
British (1806 - circa 1900) 
BEESHERD SHIP BOUND TO 
MARYPORT 
oil on canvas 
signed lower left, and signed and titled 
to verso canvas  
11 1/4 x 14 1/2 in. (28.5 x 39 cm)   
$150-200 
 

267 
Follower of Thomas Faed 
British (1826-1900) 
THE ELDER 
oil on canvas 
signed Tom Faed '83  
20 x 16 in. (51 x 40.5 cm)   
$150-200 
 
268 
A pair of prints, 
both depicting flowers 15 3/4 x 12 3/4 
in. (40 x 32 cm)   
$20-30 
 
269 
Canadian School 
20th century 
FARMHOUSE, COTÊ DES NEIGES, 
MONTREAL 
oil on canvas laid on cardboard 
unsigned  
9 5/8 x 11 1/2 in. (24.5 x 29.75 cm)   
$100-150 
 
270 
A 19th century Continental 
painting, 
depicting a European street scene; oil 
on board   
$80-120 
 
271 
A pair of Vienna porcelain plaques, 
decorated with prints after M.W. 
Tarrant and A.G. Veal   
$150-250 
 
272 
A Venetian Canal Scene 
Watercolour, indistinctly signed   
$80-100 
 
273 
A Japanese woodblock print, 
of a Samurai ceremony 8 1/2 x 13 in. 
(22 x 33 cm)   
$75-100 
 
274 
J. Lansaat 
Dutch 20th Century 
UNTITLED- (HAYSTACKS) 
oil on canvas 
signed J. Lansaat  
19 1/4 x 23 1/2 in. (49 x 60 cm)   
$200-400 
 

275 
Thomas Mower Martin 
Canadian (1838-1934) 
SANDSTONE CLIFFS MABOW C.B. 
watercolour 
signed and dated '81  
12 x 19 in. (30 x 49 cm)   
$100-200 
 
276 
Artist Unknown 
UNTITLED - LANDSCAPE WITH 
WINDMILL 
oil on canvas 
signed illegibly and dated 1922  
17 1/4 x 21 1/4 in. (44 x 54 cm)   
$400-600 
 
277 
H. Betteridge  
UNTITLED - DUCKS BY A POND 
oil on panel 
signed 
9 1/2 x 13 1/2 in.   
$200-300 
 
278 
Rudolf Schneeweiss 
Canadian 
UNTITLED 
mixed media on paper 
signed and dated '83  
14 x 20 1/2 in. (35.5 x 52 cm)   
$50-100 
 
279 
Rowland Lee 
British (active late 19th century) 
PORTRAIT OF A FISHERMAN'S WIFE 
oil on canvas 
signed lower right, and dated 1890; 
together with an early 20th century oil 
on panel titled Lion in a Prison 
Cell(damage noted)  
30 x 24 3/4 in. (76 x 63 cm)   
$60-80 
 
280 
Ken Danby 
 
Path to the Meadow, lithograph, 
signed and dated '80 13 x 18 in. (33 x 
45 cm.)   
$40-60 
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281 
Mark G. Grady 
Canadian (1952- ) 
ART HISTORY 
lithograph, 1/5 
signed and dated 1992  
20 1/2 x 11 1/4 in. (52 x 28 cm)   
$50-75 
 
282 
Marjorie Pigott 
Canadian (1904-1990) 
UNTITLED - PINK AND MAPLE AND 
UNTITLED - WINTER WOODS SCENE 
two watercolours on paper 
signed 
  
19 1/2 x 17 3/4 in. (49.5 x 45 cm) and 
17 x 20 in. (43.2 x 50.8 cm)   
$500-700 
 
283 
Susan McIvor 
Canadian 
UNTITLED (TOMATO PLANT) 
watercolour on paper 
signed  
20 1/2 x 28 in. (52 x 71 cm)   
$75-100 
 
284 
Artist Unknown 
UNTITLED - RETURN TO TOM 
HODGSON 
oil on canvas 
unsigned  
40 x 44 in. (102 x 112 cm)   
$150-250 
 
285 
A framed Chinese silk embroidery, 
depicting a dragon on a blue 
background   
$40-60 
 
286 
Arnout van Gilst 
Dutch (1898-1982) 
FIGURE IN A SNOWY VILLAGE 
oil on canvas 
signed  
24 x 19 3/4 in. (61 x 50 cm)   
$500-600 
 

287 
Ji Cheng 
Chinese (1912-2005) 
FORTUNE 
seriograph 27/300 
signed  
33 x 33 in. (84 x 84 cm)   
$300-600 
 
288 
Zbigniew Stanley Kupczynski 
Canadian (1928 - ) 
UNTITLED - GIRL AT PIANO 
multi media on paper 
signed and dated 1979  
25 3/4 x 31 1/2 in. (66 x 80 cm)   
$300-600 
 
289 
Lisa Birke 
Canadian (20th century ) 
EVENTUALLY EVEN MUNCHKINS DIE 
oil on paper 
signed and dated 2002  
7 x 19 in. (17.5 x 48 cm)   
$400-600 
 
290 
After Li Keran, 
watercolour depicting a landscape with 
waterfall   
$300-500 
 
291 
Pelle Pete Swensson  
WAITING 
Black and White photograph   
$100-150 
 
292 
Qi Gong, 
a framed calligraphy panel   
$250-350 
 
293 
Sheila Norgate 
Canadian (1950 - ) 
DON'T LEAVE HOME WITHOUT IT 
acrylic on board 
signed  
12 x 12 in. (30 x 30 cm.)   
$150-250 
 
294 
A mahogany framed Victorian 
settee, 
with floral upholstery   
$300-500 
 

295 
An Empire style metal what not 
stand   
$100-150 
 
296 
A mahogany balloon back chair, 
with needlepoint seat   
$60-90 
 
297 
A Victorian mahogany framed 
armchair, 
red leather upholstery with button 
tufted back   
$300-500 
 
298 
A Victorian mahogany balloon back 
chair, 
with cream upholstered seat   
$50-75 
 
298A 
A round oak extending table, 
with six leaves; together with six 
matching chairs with leather seats   
$300-500 
 
299 
A Victorian mahogany framed 
occasional chair, 
with ivory upholstery seat   
$60-80 
 
300 
Andre Bourgault, 
a carved wooden sculpture of a farmer 
carrying an axe together with his dog   
$150-250 
 
301 
A round occasional table with a 
glass top   
$50-75 
 
302 
A Chinese blue and white Ming style 
gu form vase, 
decorated with foliate scrolls   
$500-600 
 
303 
A walnut writing desk, 
supported on reeded legs   
$150-250 
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304 
A Canadiana pine butter churn   
$100-200 
 
305 
A Chinese wool carpet, 
having beige field and decorated with 
blue dragons and blue border   
$300-400 
 
306 
A cambel back settee, 
with show wood trim, white 
upholstery   
$300-400 
 
307 
A walnut framed open armchair, 
with ivory upholstery   
$80-120 
 
308 
A pair of walnut side tables, 
inset with cream marble tops   
$300-500 
 
309 
A Victorian walnut occasional table   
$200-300 
 
310 
An open armchair, 
with ivory upholstery seat and back   
$80-120 
 
311 
A table lamp, 
with wooden base and plastic shade   
$30-50 
 
312 
A round marble topped occasional 
table, 
the legs joined by stretcher   
$150-250 
 
313 
A Persian rug, 
the rust red field with central floral 
motif within floral spandrels   
$400-600 
 
314 
A Chinese scroll painting, 
depicting mountainous village 
landscape 64 1/2 x 35 1/2 in. (164 x 90 
cm)   
$300-400 
 

315 
A Chinese scroll painting, 
depicting cranes and ducks beside a 
gnarly pine 67 1/2 x 35 in. (172 x 89 
cm)   
$400-600 
 
316 
A round carved oak framed mirror   
$50-75 
 
317 
An oval gilt framed mirror   
$150-250 
 
318 
Two Chinese hand scrolls   
$1,000-1,500 
 
319 
A Chinese scroll, 
depicting flowers   
$100-150 
 
320 
A Chinese scroll, 
depicting scholars in a landscape   
$100-150 
 
321 
A Chinese scroll, 
depicting two beauties   
$100-150 
 
322 
Marilyn Milburn 
Canadian (1930 - ) 
(RDB4) 2 TR8 #10 
mixed media 
27 x 40 in. (69 x 100 cm)   
$200-300 
 
323 
Marilyn Milburn 
Canadian (1930 - ) 
1776 - MV #6 
mixed media 
21 1/2 x 30 in. (55 x 75 cm)   
$200-300 
 
324 
A pair of crystal wall sconces   
$100-200 
 

325 
Myron Jones 
Canadian (1949 - ) 
HOLLAND MARSCH 
silkscreen #4/6 
signed  
30 x 24 in. (76 x 61 cm)   
$100-150 
 
326 
S. Minter 
COUNTRY BRIDGE 
oil on canvas 
signed  
22 x 29 in. (56 x 74 cm)   
$60-80 
 
327 
A Brent Heighton watercolour, 
a floral still life, signed   
$200-300 
 
328 
Chen Aikang 
Chinese/ Canadian (1945-) 
UNTITLED - HUMMINGBIRDS 
mixed media on paper 
signed  
16 1/2 x 21 1/2 in. (40.5 x 54.5 cm)   
$75-100 
 
329 
C.P. Ream  
FRUIT STILL LIFE 
pastel 
signed  
13 1/4 x 17 1/4 in. (34 x 44 cm)   
$200-300 
 
330 
A Chinese reverse painting on glass, 
depicting children playing with a 
kitten   
$100-150 
 
331 
Helen Mackie 
Canadian (1926 - ) 
PICSES 
etching #6/10 
signed  
16 1/2 x 22 1/2 in. (41 x 57 cm.)   
$100-150 
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332 
George Robert Bruenech, OSA, 
RCA 
Canadian (1851-1916) 
AUTUMN, MUSKOKA 
watercolour 
signed  
6 x 8 in. (15.2 x 20.3 cm)   
$600-800 
 
333 
Arthur Evoy 
Canadian (1924 - ) 
LANDSCAPE 
watercolour 
signed  
7 3/4 x 10 in. (20 x 25 cm)   
$150-250 
 
334 
Wong Hua 
Chinese 
BABY PANDA 
ink on paper 
signed  
9 x 12 in. (22.9 x 30.5 cm)   
$150-250 
 
335 
Anna Wong 
Canadian (1930 - ) 
PINE IV 
silkscreen #11/11   
$150-250 
 
336 
Todd Tedeschini 
Canadian 
PNEUMATIC 
mixed media on board 
signed and dated '1995' on verso  
18 x 11 in. (46 x 28 cm)   
$100-200 
 
Provenance: Catriona Jeffries Gallery, 
Private Collection (Vancouver) 
 
 
337 
After Albrecht Durer 
L'ADORATION DES MAGES 
etching   
$60-90 
 
338 
A Japanese four-panel screen, 
hand painted, depicting flowering 
cherry blossoms   
$150-250 

 
339 
A Jacobean style open armchair, 
having a caned back and seat and a 
floral pattern seat cushion   
$300-500 
 
340 
A 19th century ebonized side 
cabinet, 
having a small upper glazed cabinet 
above lower cabinet fitted with central 
cupboard, fitted with a pair of birds 
eye walnut panelled doors, with ivory 
and ebony inlays, flanked to each side 
by open shelves, and having one long 
open shelf to base   
$1,000-1,500 
 
341 
A collection of assorted watercolours, 
by David Morrisseau   
$500-700 
 
342 
A set of four framed etchings by A. 
Comfort, 
Straw for the Thatcher, Sunshine and 
Shade, The Avenue, and By the Ways   
$100-200 
 
343 
A 1920's walnut sideboard, 
fitted with three central drawers with 
two outer cupboards   
$300-500 
 
344 
A reproduction French display 
cabinet, 
with cast metal mounts   
$300-500 
 
345 
Approximately 16 pieces of 
Coreaware dinnerware, 
platters and bowls   
$100-150 
 
346 
An ebonized mirror back sideboard   
$400-600 
 

347 
Dudley Hardy 
British (1865-1922) 
STUDY OF A YOUNG LADY 
watercolour on paper 
6 5/8 x 5 3/4 in. (17 x 14.5 cm)   
$150-200 
 
Other Notes: Together with an 
inkwash sketch of a tavern scene 
(2 works total) 
 
 
348 
Four sketches of fish, 
by Miss V.A. Brodie (late 19th 
century) and each with English and 
Latin terminology   
$15-25 
 
349 
Two unframed British watercolours 
and a book of prints (3), 
including H. Thomson, Wandsworth 
Common, East London and * . 
Douglas, Longforgan pastoral scene 
and the booklet of George Elgood 
reproductions.   
$30-50 
 
350 
An Adam Style mahogany 
serpentine sideboard, 
of Neoclassical form   
$600-800 
 
351 
Three Pewter receptacles of cylinder 
form, 
with lug handles, two with domed lids, 
the largest pierced to the base   
$100-150 
 
352 
British (19th century) 
JOHN CHAWORTH MUSTERS 
watercolour 
initialled GRW  
6 3/4 x 9 3/4 in.   
$300-500 
 
353 
An Adam style mahogany 
serpentine commode, 
of serpentine form   
$600-800 
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354 
An Edwardian mahogany chest of 
drawers, 
with inlaid stringing   
$250-350 
 
355 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
strung chest of four graduating 
drawers   
$200-300 
 
356 
An Edwardian mahogany chest of 
three drawers, 
with inset green leathertop   
$200-300 
 
358 
A Chinese blue and white Ming style 
ovoid vase and cover, 
painted with figures in an interior   
$1,000-1,500 
 
359 
A round drum table with inset 
leather top   
$300-500 
 
360 
A set of four 19th century carved 
oak dining chairs   
$200-300 
 
361 
A gilt wood carved figure, 
with mirrored decoration   
$200-300 
 
362 
No Lot   
 
 
363 
An oak mirror   
$600-800 
 
364 
An Edwardian mahogany triple 
wardrobe, 
with inlaid satinwood and metal grilles 
to the doors   
$400-600 
 

365 
Unknown Artist  
UNTITLED - A CEDAR AND METAL 
CONTEMPORARY SCUPLTURE 
unsigned  
83 x 22 1/2 in. (211 x 57 cm)   
$200-300 
 
366 
A Chinese carved wood eagle lamp   
$80-120 
 
367 
A Chinese hardwood demi lune 
occasional table, 
with pierced carved frieze, raised upon 
ball and claw feet   
$400-600 
 
368 
Two Victorian balloon back 
occasional chairs   
$50-75 
 
369 
An American rocker with woven 
seat   
$200-300 
 
370 
An aqua blue upholstered wingback 
armchair   
$30-50 
 
371 
Three limited edition prints titled, 
Waterlillies, Bird of Paradise, and 
Bromeliad   
$40-60 
 
372 
A late 19th century rocking chair   
$100-150 
 
373 
A cast brass framed wall mirror   
$500-700 
 
374 
Two Persian wool carpets   
$60-80 
 
375 
A pine rocker with woven seat 
(missing rocking feet)   
$150-250 
 
 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ALL AUCTIONS 
 
1. BIDDER:  The highest bidder  shall be  the buyer, but  in  the  event of  a dispute between bidders,  the  auctioneer  shall have  the discretion  to determine  the 

successful bidder, or to re‐offer the article in dispute. Such determination shall be final and binding. 
2. REVOCATION OF BIDDING PRIVILEGES: Maynards reserves the right to (a) refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of attending an auction sale to any person, 

at any time, who may have been granted such privilege at previous sales, and (b) to refuse to grant or to revoke the privilege of bidding granted by Maynards to 
any person at any previous auction. 

3. REMOVAL OF GOODS: Purchases must be completed and items removed no later than three days after the last session, on MONDAY, JULY 18TH, 2011 BY 5:00 
PM. 

4. PAYMENT: Total purchases of less than $1,000.00 may be paid by cash or uncertified personal cheque only if sufficient identification is provided to the cashier 
when paying. Total purchases over $1,000.00 may be paid by certified cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques, or bank draft drawn in Canadian dollars.  
Please note there will be a financing handling fee on any transaction that is not cash.  A deposit of 25 percent may be required as a down payment, with the 
balance to be paid no later than MONDAY, JULY 18TH, 2011 BY 5:00 PM. 

5. CANADIAN FUNDS: European and American bidders are reminded that bidding is in Canadian dollars and that payment is to be made in Canadian funds whether 
by cashier’s cheque, Visa, MasterCard, traveler’s cheques or money order, etc. 

6. BUYERS PREMIUM: All sales are subject to a buyer’s premium of 15% of the hammer price, as well as 12% HST is levied where applicable:  Items being shipped 
out of the province are PST exempt and  items being shipped out of the country are exempt of both PST and GST provided they  leave Maynards premises via 
third party carrier to a destination outside the province of country. 

7. FEDERAL SALES TAX: Federal sales tax (HST) of 12%  is applicable on all  lots except books, which are 5%. All persons or organizations are required to pay the 
federal sales tax if they take immediate possession of their purchases within B.C. The sales tax may be waived ONLY if a commercial 3rd party carrier ships the 
item(s) directly from Maynards premises to a destination outside this province or country, and supplies Maynards with a copy of the Bill of Lading as proof; in 
which case the Canadian Federal Tax (GST or HST) in the Province of destination will be charged. 

8. AUCTIONEER’S LIEN: Maynards expressly reserves the right to retain possession of all goods sold at this sale until payment  is received  in full, in keeping with 
these Conditions of Sale. 

9. RIGHT OF SALE: Should any bidder default in paying for lot(s) purchased by that bidder or their agents, the bidder shall also be responsible for: 
• any deficiency in the price between the resale amount which should have been paid by the bidder; 
• any costs incurred by Maynards for the care and custody of such goods until they can be resold; 
• the amount of commission that Maynards would have earned had the bidder not refused payment, including the buyer’s premium. 

10. BIDDER’S RESPONSIBILITIES: The duties of the bidder are to inspect any goods upon which they are planning to bid, to check carefully for any damage or loss, 
and to satisfy themselves during the days of public preview as to the accuracy of our catalogue descriptions. 

11. BIDDER’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: The bidder acknowledges his or her acceptance of these Conditions of Sale when he or she exercises the option to bid. 
12. ASSISTANCE IN REMOVAL OF GOODS: Maynards may provide assistance to the bidder with packing or removing goods from the auction floor once sold but we 

are not responsible for any damage which may occur during that time.  Clients are further advised that check‐out of small items may be permitted after 9:00 
p.m. on sale nights. Large pieces of furniture, rugs, sets of china and crystal, large paintings, etc. may only be removed at the end of that sale session. It is the 
responsibility of the buyer to bring sufficient wrapping material and boxes, etc. In the event of fire or theft of goods, however caused, Maynards’ responsibility 
will be  to  the amount of  the purchase price only. We are not  responsible  for  the  security of goods  left after  the MONDAY,  JULY 18TH, 2011 BY 5:00 PM 
DEADLINE. 

13. WARRANTIES: In all cases, any statements made by the auctioneer regarding authorship, age, date, origin, prior history or use, reason for sale, fitness for any 
purpose, etc. is merely an expression of the auctioneer’s opinion and the bidder agrees and understands that such expression is not a representation of fact or 
warranty under any circumstance. 

14. CATALOGUE ENTRIES: Maynards catalogue entries are provided for guide purposes only. Information herein is drawn from reference material which Maynards 
believes to be highly reliable. No lot will be cancelled due to inaccuracies in cataloguing, or due to omissions in the catalogue regarding damage, loss, repairs, 
restoration, etc. 

15. AUTHORSHIP OF PAINTINGS: Should any dispute arise over  the authorship of any painting or print offered  in  the sale,  the purchaser of  record must notify 
Maynards in writing at a date not later than 14 days after the actual date of sale providing sufficient reason for their dispute of our attribution. 

16. RESERVES: Certain goods may be offered subject to a confidential reserve placed by the owner. The auctioneer in such cases may bid on behalf of the owner 
only to the amount of the reserve. Consignors are not permitted to bid on their consignment property. 

17. ABSENTEE BIDS: The auctioneer, as a courtesy to clients, will accept absentee bids for clients unable to attend this sale. Maynards  is not responsible for bids 
entered incorrectly or for bids missed, or any other errors or failures. All outstanding accounts for absentee bidders must be settled in full by MONDAY, JULY 
18TH, 2011 BY 5:00 PM. 

18. BIDDER REGISTRATION: Bidders are required to register and obtain a numbered bidding card if they are attending the sale in person. No bidding card will be 
shared between two or more bidders; the bidder of record will be held responsible for the settlement in full of the outstanding account before any goods may 
be removed. 

19. EXPORT PERMIT  INFORMATION:   Certain property  sold  at  auction may be  subject  to  laws  governing  exports  from Canada  (such  as,  the provisions of  the 
CULTURAL PROPERTY EXPORT AND  IMPORT ACT and various endangered species  ie:  ivory, tortoiseshell  fossilized whalebone, etc.) and  import restrictions of 
foreign countries. The export of any lot from Canada, or import into any other country, may be subject to granting by local authorities of one or more export or 
import licenses, as the case may be.    It is the buyer’s responsibility to obtain any relevant export or import licenses.  All lots purchased from Maynards shall be 
paid for as set out in our Terms & Conditions (Sec. 4) and the denial of any export or import license or any delay in the obtaining of such license shall not justify 
the rescission or cancellation of any sale or any delay in making payment of the total purchase price for the lot.  Maynards is unable to assist in obtaining any of 
the above‐mentioned export or import license documents. 

 


